©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
August, 2013 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
EVBUM2198/D
NCV7430GEVB
NCV7430 LIN RGB Driver
Using Auto‐addressing and
High Current Evaluation

NCV7430GEVB
11
Table 4. NCV7430 AUTO-ADDRESSING EVB WITH ON−BOARD LED BILL OF MATERIALS
Designator Qty. Description Value Tolerance Footprint Manufacturer Manufacturet Part Number
Substitution
Allowed
U1 1 NCV7430
SOIC−14
− − ON Semiconductor NCV7430D20G No
U2 1 RGB LED − LRTB_G6TG OSRAM LRTB G6TG
LRTB G6SF
Yes
C1 1 50 V LIN Filter
Capacitor
100 pF ±5% 0603 Murata GCM1885C1H101JA16D Yes
C2 1 50 V VBB Filter
Capacitor
100 nF ±10% 0603 Murata GCM188R71H104KA57D Yes
C3 1 50 V VBAT Filter
Capacitor
10 nF ±10% 0603 Murata GCM188R71H103KA37D Yes
C4 1 50 V Auto-address
Switch Capacitor
220 pF ±5% 0603 Murata GCM1885C1H221JA16D Yes
D1 1 Reverse Battery
Diode
− SMA_DIODE ON Semiconductor MRA4003T3 Yes
D2 1 FET Protection
Diode
− SOD_323 ON Semiconductor MM3Z20VT1G Yes
DN1 1 LIN Bus Protector − SOT23 ON Semiconductor NUP1105LT1G Yes
J1, J2 2 RJ22 Right Angle
Socket
− FCI_87180_044LF 87180_044LF Yes
M1 1 Auto-address
Switch
− ntr0202plt1g ON Semiconductor NTR0202PLT1G No
M2 1 Driver Switch − 2n7002wt1g ON Semiconductor 2N7002WT1G Yes
R1, R2,
R3, R15
4 LED Current
Programming
Resistors
12 � ±1% 0603 Vishay Dale CRCW060312R0FKEA Yes
R4 1 Pull-up Resistor 24 k� ±1% 0603 Vishay Dale CRCW060324K0FKEA Yes
R5 1 FET Drive Resistor 5.1 k� ±1% 0603 Vishay Dale CRCW06035K10FKEA Yes
TP1, TP2,
TP3, TP4
4 High Current
Connection

M1 1 Auto-address
Switch
− ntr0202plt1g ON Semiconductor NTR0202PLT1G No
M2 1 Driver Switch − 2n7002wt1g ON Semiconductor 2N7002WT1G Yes
Q1, Q2,
Q3
3 High LED Current
Driver
− NJVMJD253T4G ON Semiconductor NJVMJD253T4G No
R4 1 Pull-up Resistor 24 k� ±1% 0603 Vishay Dale CRCW060324K0FKEA Yes
R5 1 FET Drive Resistor 5.1 k� ±1% 0603 Vishay Dale CRCW06035K10FKEA Yes
R6, R9,
R12
3 High Current
Program Resistor
1.2 � ±1% 0805 Vishay Dale CRCW08051R20FKEA Yes
R7, R10,
R13
3 High Current
Feedback Resistor
10 � ±1% 0603 Vishay Dale CRCW060310R0FKEA Yes
R8, R11,
R14
3 PNP Drive Resistor 100 � ±1% 0603 Vishay Dale CRCW0603100RFKEA Yes
TP1, TP2,
TP3, TP4
4 High Current
Connection